Roll Call Number	
32-1242	-

Agenda	Item	Numb	er
		24	
		24	

Date August 8, 2022

APPROVING APPOINTMENT OF STEVEN J. GARRISON AS A MEMBER OF THE DES MOINES SKYWALK COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, Section 102-320 of the Des Moines Municipal Code creates a five member Skywalk Committee, with duties that are established under Section 102-322 of the Des Moines Municipal Code; and,

WHEREAS, the Urban Design Review Board may nominate two of its members to the Skywalk Committee; and,

WHEREAS, the Urban Design Review Board (UDRB) has an opening in one of those positions due to a resignation from the UDRB and has nominated Chad Bentzinger as one of its members to serve on the Skywalk Committee; and,

WHEREAS, the nominee is subject to approval by the City Council.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, as follows:

- 1. The City Council hereby finds that Steven J. Garrison, is a member of the Urban Design Review Board; and
- 2. That Steven J. Garrison is hereby appointed to the Skywalk Committee.

Moved by to adopt; Second by Bolson

FORM APPROVED:

Thomas G. Fisher Jr. Deputy City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE	~			
BOESEN				
GATTO	~			
MANDELBAUM	V			
SHEUMAKER	V			
VOSS	~			
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL	1			,
MOTION CARRIED	APPROVED			

CERTIFICATE

I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Raura Basingartre

City Clerk